County is responsible for all application fees and any mitigation costs or fees. For a 
standard five (5) year permit term, the 1602 LSAA application is subject to a thirty (30) 
day review for a complete application. Following CDFW's determination that the 
application is complete, there is a nine thousand sixty (9060) day period to prepare the 
draft 1602 agreement. The California Permit Stream fining Act establishes these 
timeframes; however, the agency often requests a longer review time for more 
complicated projects, or it issues a notice of incomplete application with a request for